

# Coronado Elementary Site Council

February 15, 2024 5:00 - PM



### **Mission of the Site Council:**

ARS 15-351- ensure that individuals who are affected by the outcome of a decision at the school site share in the decisionmaking process.

## Mission of the Coronado Site Council:

Provide input and guidance to the continuous improvement process of Coronado Elementary.

#### **COR Mission**

Coronado Elementary School collaborates with parents to encourage academic, social, and emotional growth, create positive relationships, inspire greatness, and motivate ALL students to realize their maximum potential.

#### **COR Vision:**

Coronado Elementary School ensures a premier education that enables ALL students to enter middle school and succeed at high academic and social-emotional levels.

#### Members:

Community Member: Susan Pedersen Parents: Brooke Ewing, Holly Schaffner Teachers: Jessica Silashki, Anne Tripathi Classified: Kelly Harkins, Tamara Overton

**Administration**: Jeff Armstrong

#### Agenda

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Old Business
  - No Old Business
- 3. New Business:
  - No New Business
- 4. Discussion Points:
  - o Mr. Griggs serving as Interim Principal at Power Ranch
  - o PLC
  - Superintendent Search
  - Open Discussion
- 5. Adjournment

One! One Staff, One School, One Community!